
EN Official Journal of the European Communities 30.11.2001L 313/60

CORRIGENDA

Corrigendum to Council Regulation (EC) No 466/2001 of 8 March 2001 setting maximum levels for certain
contaminants in foodstuffs

(Official Journal of the European Communities L 77 of 16 March 2001)

On page 9, Annex 1, Section 3: Heavy metals, against the entry 3.1.13, in the column headed ‘Product’:

for: ‘… Council Regulation (EEC) No 1601/91 …’,

read: ‘… Council Regulation (EEC) No 1601/91 (23) …’.

Corrigendum to Commission Regulation (EC) No 1777/2001 of 7 September 2001 amending Annex I to Council
Regulation (EEC) No 2658/87 on the tariff and statistical nomenclature and on the Common Customs Tariff

(Official Journal of the European Communities L 240 of 8 September 2001)

On page 5, in Article 1, last paragraph of the quoted matter, fourth and fifth lines:

for: ‘… the recommended daily intake …’,

read: ‘… the recommended daily allowance …’.

Corrigendum to Commission Decision 2001/351/EC determining analysis methods, sampling plans and
maximum limits for mercury in fishery products

(Official Journal of the European Communities L 77 of 16 March 2001)

On page 22, in recital 1, Annex 1, Section 3: Heavy metals, against the entry 3.1.13, in the column headed ‘Product’:

for: ‘Commission Regulation (EC) No 466/2000 …’,

read: ‘Commission Regulation (EC) No 466/2001 …’.


